
LOK

LlOK SABHA

T'fM!.~'J1JJ January 29, 1980/Magha 9
1901 (Saka).

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock.

[M . SPEAKER in the ChaiT.]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Under rule 388 I have given notice ....

MR. SPEAKER: This is without my permission. N othhing hould be recorded.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU:·· ' l

MR. SPEAKER: I have not given .
my consent. It has just been received.
Questions.

ot ecorded.
1 ..

DB DEB T.c.

'JJ3'E MINISTER OF E ERGY
AND IRRIGATION AND COAL
(SHRI A. B. A. GHAN KHAN
CHAUDHURI): (a) to (c). A ment is laid on the Table of House,

Statement

(a) 'fhe demand for ooal or 1979-
80 as assessed a t the beginning of th year was 118 million tonnes, As against this the e timated production during the current year wGl be 1 million tonnes. In addition On 1-1-1980 about 11 million tonnes of C'\) stock were available at the pith ads. For operational reasons, on~y a bout h If the quantity of this stock can be de -
patched to consumers. Thu the totAl availability by the nd of the year will be about 110 million tonnes.

(b) The pres nt avaL. birty of coal for certain categories of mers will not be adequate to their demand. While stocks 0 of th ad s r quired :for station c ment plants and cain industrie a ad qua to m et he demand, there is short all in ability of ade 0 co I qui eel plan s and c on cat of indu rial consum rs.

(c) The fo"o in un ..
der implem ntation to pup-
duction and uppl of coal to con-
u rs:
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imp oved. through b tt r generation by DVC.

(ii) St p are being taken to increase the suply of diesel to the coa~ companies.

(iii) Explosives ar being imported to make up the shortfall in indigenous availability.

(iv) Steps are being taken in consultation with the State Goverll-
m nt to bring about an improvem,ent in the law and order situa ...
tion in the Bengal-Bihar coalfield.
A special Cell has been constituted

Or this purpose by the Mini3try of Home Affairs.

(v) A constant liaison is maintained with the Railways to maximise the. movement of coal to the various consumers so as k) reduce' distress at the consumer end. Coal companies are also releasing coaJ. by road to consumers in distress ainst their sponsored quantities.

certain 'industries are adequate t meet ,th demand, there is shortfall in the grades of coal required for stee: plants and certain categori s of industrial , consumeIls. Obvious y , there is a positive shortfall in producti·on.

There is a positive shortfall in the output, in producti\)n. But the difficulties have been aggravated dUe to certain othe,r reasons like difficulty in the transportation of coal. We are 100 ing into this problem. Only the other day, I had a meeting with the Railway Minister nd we decided to spare as many wagons as possible-for the transportation of Coal. I can assure the House that things wi~l improve provided some time is given.

~t Uq f.~T~ ,"~l~: ~TCfl<: ~,
mq' ~ ~ I if (T • Sl'llrf ~~ ifT ~ ~ li;rr
~lf CfiT ~CfTGf ~ij"{r <:~T ~ I lf~ ~ftEfT m srv;r f~T ~r lf~ l!r~r q~~T sr~;; =tit; \~T ~,

MR. SPEAKER: Mr. Khan, are you following him?

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURI: Would he speak louder please?

~) 'a1f f.~~ q"f~A • ~ err l1~T~lf ;r
1ft q~ ~c:t iti ~Of it ~~ f~ q'f~:qn;;;
~!-ft tfiT ~T ~ ~~ rocti ~ ~lJ'11T mm
lfT~T ~ ~q'''ternnff <fiT ~ ~T ~Cfnft ({ ,
iro ~~T ~~ SftOf V1T fCfi qf~ ~ar
~lfT Cfifo'fr~trt I Cfm' ~ T ~ ~ t:t@'
~T ~ r ;~ ~, efT !fliT ~)lf~ 'i'~r ~ <:,

lfQ: ~T ~tf ~ Cfi r f lfi mgT lffifT 0fi1f ~ IT aT ~~ ~ f~ ~f;; ifrrT?

(ill) ~ ~) ~~T VlT, W
~ ~ . fCfi mTa' ~A1:q ., ~~ CflT 1

'f1firfucf; ~..nCfCfni'i cit ~&lCf Cfi~ ttr ililff t ffi' ~ ll'~ r;r~T ~ ~ feti ~~ ift
~~ JmCl Cf)T TifT ~ 1flfT ~\ fIT,

\37f i:t fi (Ar ¢"OT m ~R !q'f:ll ern ij; ;;·~rr

If q' ~ 3f Voir I

A SHRt A. B. A. GHANI ' KHAN CHAUDHU From the figures a ilab with 'me, I can ~ay tha in orne type of coal, there i obvio -

ly a shortage. For e ample, in soft cok tor domestic con umption, there is oviousl .... (Interruptions).

..,
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5
. SPEAKER: He wants to know, what . s the difficulty in the movement of coal? Why is it that Qoa~ i not b in moved? Are the a on not ,available"?

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUD'HURI: The difficulty is that the wagon re not availabl. In the month of D cemb r about 2'700 wa-, gons were used to be iven dail for is purpose i.e. fer power Sector Till 15th January, 2900 wagon are being given daily to,) power Sector. We have appealed to the Railway Minister .. . .

SHRI JYOTffiMOY BOSU: H is confusing the is ues. f.I,e is giving the requirements, but he is not saying how much has been upplied.
( Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER,: Let him finish his reply.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURI: Obviously, there is a dea:-th of railway wagons. Weare trYln to sort out this, as I have told you earlier. It a~ways happen that some. stocks are lying. Stock alway , remaln , that is the normal practice a.nd tbtat is the positioOA (Interrupttons,) .

the bas'c poi is thi that th is a dear h 0 wagon ... . (Interruptions)

SHRI JYO IRMOY BOSU: To who extent?

MR. SPEAKER: The hon. Melnber wanted to know the preci posi' on about coal ,dumps.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHA
CltAUDHURl: Coa~ dum ar in identified at th railway stations.
This practice has been done .....

(I nterTuptions)

SHRI JOYTIRMOY BOSU: To wh extent?

SHR! A. B. A. GHA KHA
CHAUDHURI: We are requir d to
f ed all the power hous s in th country with coal to the extent f 303 million tonnes a m'onth. If 'Ie want to carry this coal to all th power stations, we require abou ....
(I nterTupt~ons)

MR. SPEARKER: They would like to know wbether you have 0 ny proposal for putting uP certain co 1 depcts or coal dumps in the states.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI
CHAUDHURI: We
this ' asp ct.

SHRI EDUARDO FAL IRO: It i not fair to blame the hon. ini te for the sad state of affairs in th co industry b cauSe he has taken charg only recently ...

MR. SPEAKER: You pleas com to the upplemen ary.

Don't try 0 d t nd him; h c defend hi elf.

S J OTI OY OSU:
duty-bound.
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figures a coal p:QOduction-this was tated on 3rd April 1979-and, it so, , what steps does the Government contemplate to end rnismangement and corruption in Coal India which ar the basic reasons fo.r the present sad state of affairs in the Coal industry?

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KIIAN
CHAUDHURI: As the hon. Member has very correctly said, we are having the legacy of the past. , (Interrupt~ons)

We are thinking of changing the or anisation, but I am not in a position to spell it out in this House at the present moment because various ideas have come up and We have not com to any conclusion as yet. After we decide this I will be able to spell it out.

SHEI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Vlill t~ E'
HOD . Minister kindly tell us what percentage of the 1'otal COal movement is done by water transport which was recommended, time and again,
,by various Committees during the Congre s e ime as well a .5 the Janata
r gime? How much coal is rn·oved by wat transport?

MR. SPEAKER: You will h ve to give notice for this.

HRI A. B. A.. GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURI: There is a shortage of pow r and, obviously, we are, lookin i to that. In Gujarat there is one of he best power stations we h ve in hi country, but due to inadequat
o 1 upply th r is trouble. I am

-Ir ad lookin into the matter, and ill r to ulfll th quot . a fa tic bl in Gujarat.

o
. T: I auld

fact tb

the coal supply position and its distribution deteriorated becaus of wrong working of both the authorities dealing with Coal productio:1 and supplies as weD as the Railways,.
during the last two years.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURI: The Hon. Member has asked a question which require ' study.

MR. SPEAKEIR: Next question ..

Ganga-Cauvery link up Scheme

·18. SHRI P. RAJAGOPAL.
NAIDU: Will the Minister . pf
ENERGY AND IRRIGATION AND
COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are intending to take up Ganga-Cauvery link up scheme; and-

(b) if 50-, when?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY AND
IRRIGATION AND COAL (SHRI
A. B. A. GHANI KHAN CHAU-
DHU R I) : (a) and (b) . Ganga-Cauvery Link Up Scheme is based on the limited transfer of . flood waters of the Ganga for use in other basinS t after lifting it by nearly 1300-
1800 ft. In view of this, alternative schemes of interlinking various river systems are proposed to be studied.

SHRI P RAJA GOPAL NAIDU ..
May I know the alternative proposals and whether we are going to get the same benefit out of them 1,

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURI: There is one scheme.
Shri Dastur has canvassed his p opo-
!al for a Himalayan Contour Canal and a Garland Canal f · Central and.
Peninsular India. This clIem en-
visag bui!din up () reservoirs, pi lines etc. to in terconn c tb Himalayan and Garland Canal. Th Himalayan C nal hieh will be at Ie el of 1100 to 1 500 feet bove,
m an se lev 1 wi have a lenKth 0

It will be fed b 9

